

Confirmation Statement

Company Name: BROOKLANDS (DINAS POWYS) MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Company Number: 06028974

BROOKLANDS (DINAS POWYS) MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 05/12/2023

Company Number: 06028974

Confirmation **03/12/2023**

Statement date:

Company Name:

Statement of Capital (Share Capital)

Class of Shares: ORDINARY Number allotted 7

GBP1 Aggregate nominal value: 7

SHARES

Currency: GBP

Prescribed particulars

(A) IF MORE THAN ONE PERSON IS JOINTLY THE OWNER OF A FLAT THOSE PERSONS SHALL JOINTLY HOLD THE CORRESPONDING SHARE IN THE COMPANY BUT SHALL HAVE ONLY ONE VOTING RIGHT OF SUCH SHARE WHICH SHALL BE CAST BY THE HOLDER WHOSE NAME FIRST APPEARS IN THE REGISTEROF MEMBERS. (B) N/A (C) N/A (D) N/A

Statement of Capital (Totals)

Currency: GBP Total number of shares: 7

Total aggregate nominal value: 7

Total aggregate amount 0

unpaid:

Full details of Shareholders

The details below relate to individuals/corporate bodies that were shareholders during the review period or that had ceased to be shareholders since the date of the previous confirmation statement.

Shareholder information for a non-traded company as at the confirmation statement date is shown below

Shareholding 1: 1 ORDINARY GBP1 SHARES shares held as at the date of this

confirmation statement

Name: MICHAEL ALFRED BRICKLE

Shareholding 2: 1 ORDINARY GBP1 SHARES shares held as at the date of this

confirmation statement

Name: NIGEL JOHN EDMUNDS

ANDREW MARK EDMUNDS

Shareholding 3: 2 ORDINARY GBP1 SHARES shares held as at the date of this

confirmation statement

Name: A HEALAN

Shareholding 4: 1 ORDINARY GBP1 SHARES shares held as at the date of this

confirmation statement

Name: MARGARET DENISE JONES

Shareholding 5: 1 transferred on 2023-05-30

0 ORDINARY GBP1 SHARES shares held as at the date of this

confirmation statement

Name: R MORGAN

Shareholding 6: 1 ORDINARY GBP1 SHARES shares held as at the date of this

confirmation statement

Name: BARRIE DENNIS PHILLIPS

ANGELA ELIZABETH ANGELL

Shareholding 7: 1 ORDINARY GBP1 SHARES shares held as at the date of this

confirmation statement

Name: RYAN JOHN PRATT

Confirmation Statement

Authorisation

Authenticated This form was authorised by one of the Director, Secretary, Person Authorised, Judicial Factor	Receiver and Manager, C	CIC Manager,

06028974

End of Electronically filed document for Company Number: